

Feb. 24, 2022

SPECIAL EPISODE OF 'AMERICAN IDOL' TO AIR SUNDAY, MARCH 12, FOLLOWING THE 95TH OSCARS® ON ABC



ABC/Eric McCandless* Series photos are available <u>here</u>.

The iconic competition series "American Idol" will continue their search for the next superstar on **Sunday, March 12** (11:35 p.m.-12:35 a.m. EST/9:02 p.m.-10:02 p.m. MST/8:02 p.m.-9:02 p.m. PST), following the 95th Oscars® on ABC. In this new audition episode, viewers will embark on a nationwide search, with help from superstar judges Luke Bryan, Katy Perry and Lionel Richie, across **New Orleans, Las Vegas** and **Nashville** to find the next singing sensation. Emmy® Award-winning host and producer Ryan Seacrest hosts the iconic singing show which is currently in its 21st season. "American Idol" airs Sundays on ABC and is available next day on <u>Hulu</u>.

"American Idol" is produced by Fremantle and 19 Entertainment, a part of Sony Pictures Television. Executive producers include Megan Wolflick, also serving as showrunner, and Fremantle's Jennifer Mullin with Eli Holzman and Aaron Saidman serving as executive producers for 19 Entertainment. Fremantle distributes the series worldwide.

*COPYRIGHT ©2023 American Broadcasting Companies, Inc. All photography is copyrighted material and is for editorial use only. Images are not to be archived, altered, duplicated, resold, retransmitted or used for any other purposes without written permission of ABC. Images are distributed to the press in order to publicize current programming. Any other usage must be licensed. Photos posted for Web use must be at the low resolution of 72dpi, no larger than 2×3 in size.

Media Contacts: ABC Media Relations Michaela Zukowski michaela.zukowski@abc.com

Sarah Castellvi sarah.castellvi@disney.com

Cheryl Pratesa cheryl.pratesa@abc.com

Fremantle Publicity

Emma Harvey emma.harvey@fremantle.com

Photography/video available at www.dgepress.com.

For more information on "American Idol," visit <u>abc.com</u>.

Follow ABC Publicity on **Twitter** and **Instagram**.

Follow "American Idol" (#americanidol) on Instagram, Twitter and Facebook.